Dinutu Privacy Policy

EUSA Pharma (UK) Limited ("We") is committed to protecting and respecting your and your child's privacy.

This policy (together with our Terms of Use and any other documents referred to on it) sets out the basis on which any personal data we collect from you and your children, or that you provide to us as parent or legal guardian, will be processed by us by the use of the App.

INFORMATION WE COLLECT FROM YOU

No Personal Data from your or your children is collected and submitted from the App or accessed or used by the third party. Please note that the chat functionality consists of selected emoji icons only and no free-text boxes are used where the user can type personal information.

Other data that might be collected through the use of the App via Android/iPhone Advertising ID (anonymous cookies provided to Google from adtracking tags) are the following:

- 1) Geography (country)
- 2) Avatar
- 3) Interests: Lists of the interests of the user (e.g., "Arts & Entertainment, Games, Sports")
- 4) Device Information

EUSA will receive only aggregated data on usage statistics, that will not include any of your or your childrens' Personal Data nor will EUSA be able to identify any App users from the aggregated data reports. This Privacy Policy does not cover the personal data that will be potentially collected and processed by Google's Play Store or App Store, as each application store may have its own terms and conditions to which you must agree before downloading apps.

USES MADE OF THE INFORMATION

We use the above mentioned information to administer our App and for internal operations, including troubleshooting, data analysis, testing, research, statistical and survey purposes;

- to improve our App to ensure that content is presented in the most effective manner for you and for your device;
- as part of our efforts to keep our App safe and secure;
- to understand how your children access and use the App to ensure its technical functionality, analyze the use of the application and to develop similar new products and services/applications for future use by you and others.

DISCLOSURE OF YOUR INFORMATION

We will not sell or otherwise disclose your information without your consent, except where such disclosure is reasonably necessary for normal business operations and such disclosure is in accordance with all applicable data protection and privacy laws.

All EUSA affiliates and any third-party service providers are only permitted to use such data for the purposes of performing services for and on our behalf and in accordance with all applicable data protection laws.

CHANGES TO OUR PRIVACY POLICY

Any changes we make to our Privacy Policy in the future will be posted on the App and a notification to the users will appear. Please check back frequently to see any updates or changes to our Privacy Policy.

CONTACT

For our overall commitment to data protection visit our general Privacy Policy on our corporate website here: https://eusapharma.com/privacy-policy

Questions, comments and requests regarding this Privacy Policy are welcomed and should be addressed to privacy@eusapharma.com.

Updated 20 August 2021